FORM PTO-15	95	RE	01-27-1999	9	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93)					Patent and Trademark Office
	0011 (exp. 4/94)				
M&G- 8373.17			100948752		
	oner of Patents and Trademarks: Pleas	ie record the atta			
1. Name of	f conveying party(ies):		2. Name	and address of recei	ving party(ies):
Masao Haruno Motoya Kenich	TSUNO MISONOU Ibu YOSHIDA Isu TOGASHI i HYOUDOU		AN 25 1999	dousita, Aza-Kounc	ku TECHNORESEARCH CO., LTD
1-25-	.77	1° °	Itam	shi, Hyougo	
Additional name	s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yas No	Additional na	me(s) & address(cs) attached	? 🖬 Yes 🗋 No
Oti Execution I 4. Applica	her: Date: October 14, 1998 tion number(s) or patent m			lete of the ownlightic	
If this d	ocument is being filed toge	ther with a new	v application, the execution of	ate of the application	JII 18;
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Pat	ent No.(s)	
09/171,2	210				
			dditional numbers attached? 🔲 Yes 🖾	No	
5 Nome at	nd address of party to whom			number of application	ons and patents involved: 1
document s	hould be mailed:	ii conceptinge			
			7. Total	fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name:	Curtis B. Hamre		2	Enclosed	
Address:	Merchant, Gould, Smith		L	_ Authorized to be	charged to deposit account
	Welter & Schmidt, P.A		9 Diana	ahanna anu addisian	al face or credit env
	3100 Norwest Center				al fees or credit any sit account number: 13-2725
	90 South Seventh Street		overpi	syments to our Dept	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402	2-4131			
			DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Stateme	nt and signature:				
	est of my knowledge and b document.	wlief, the foreg	ioing information is true and	correct and any atta	ched copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. H		. (mar, 140	mi	January 14, 1999
	rson Signing		Signature	Total number of pages inc	Date luding cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
01/26/1999 INEU	EN 00000187 09171210			Total Hamon of pages inc	
01 FC 1561	40.00		Do not detach this portion		YAF
Mail docu	ments to be recorded with require	ed cover sheet info Con	amissioner of Patents and Trader Box Assignments	nerks	700
Public but document Patent and Reduction	den reporting for this sample cov and gathering the data needed, as I Trademark Office, Office of inf Project (0651-0011), Washingt	ver sheet is estimat ad completing and ormation systems, on, D.C. 20503.	Washington, D.C. 20231 ed to average about 30 minutes per reviewing the sample cover sheet. PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20	document to be recorded Send comments regardin 231, and to the Office of	l, including time for reviewing the ug this burden estimate to the U.S. Management and Budget, Paperwork

M&G-8373.175 To the Commission 1. Name of	uswo ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record conveying party(ies):	the attached original documents or	2. Name and address of rece	lving party(ies):
1. Name of	on of rates and fractmarks. Peak record conveying party(ies):	The structure of sum operations of	2. Name and address of rece	viving party(ies):
			THE REAL CORD	••• • • · ·
			TAKENAKA CORP. 1-13, Honmachi 4-chom Osaka-shi, Osaka Japan	e, Chuo-ku
Additional same() of conveying party(ies) stinched? 🔲 Yes	2 No	YAGI ANTENNA CO., I 1-6-10, Uchi, Kanda Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan Additional name(s) & address(cs) stinche	
3. Nature o	f conveyance:		ARIMED	
Sector Oth				
Execution D	ate: October 14, 1998		IAN OF BUILD POT	
4. Applicat	ion number(s) or patent number	(s):		
If this do	cument is being filed together v	ith a new application, the	e execution date of the applicat	ion is:
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/171,2	10			
		Additional numbers attac		
5. Name an	d address of party to whom con ould be mailed:	espondence concerning	6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1
document su			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$40.00
Name:	Curtis B. Hamre	1	Ènclosed Authorized to be	e charged to deposit account
Address:	Merchant, Gould, Smith, Edel Welter & Schmidt, P.A.	ly		•
	3100 Norwest Center		8. Please charge any addition	onal fees or credit any osit account number: 13–2725
	90 South Seventh Street	1	overpayments to our Dep	
	Minneapolis, MN 55402-413	DO NOT USE 7	THIR SPACE	
O Statemen	t and signature:			
	t and signature:			
	est of my knowledge and belief, locument.	the foregoing informatio	m is true and correct and any att P	ached copy is a true copy of the
Curtis B. Ha		un ho	provide and the second	January 14, 1999
Name of Per	son Signing	S	Signature Total number of pages in	Date actuding cover sheet, attachments, and docum
		Do not detach	this portion	
Mail docur	nents to be recorded with required cove	r sheet information to: Commissioner of Pate		

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

.

INSTRUCTIONS

L

١

1

ſ

ASSIGNMENT TO CORPORATION (FOR USA ONLY)

		▼ <u>INSTRUCTR</u>
	n -	INVENTOR(S) Name
•		

Date Patent Declaration Signed and Title; Serial No. and Filing

Name of corporation

State of Country of Incorporation and Address WHEREAS. residing at _____ c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd., Toshio Tsuno 5-11, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and a citizen of Japan 2. <u>Masao Misonou</u>residing at <u>c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd.</u> 5-11, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and a citizen of Japan residing at c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. 3. Harunobu Yoshida 5-11, Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and a citizen of Japan residing at _____ c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Co., Ltd. 4. Motoyasu Togashi 5-11. Dosho-machi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan and a citizen of Japan residing at c/o Nippon Sheet Glass Environment Amenity Co., Ltd. 5. Kenichi Hyoudou 11-11, Shiba 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, Japan and a citizen of Japan (herein called "THE UNDERSIGNED") have made an invention and have executed an application for this invention, which application is for Letters Patent of the United States on entitled <u>RADIO WAVE ABSORBING PANEL</u> and which has been given Serial Number <u>09/171210</u> and the filing date of October 1

AND WHEREAS <u>Nippon Sheet Glass Co... Ltd. and Nippon Sheet Glass Technoresearch Co...Ltd. as</u> <u>a group</u>, corporations organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having their respective offices and places of business at <u>5-11</u>, <u>Dosho-machi</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Osaka-shi</u>, <u>Osaka</u>, <u>Japan and 1</u>. <u>Kaldousita</u>, <u>Aza-Kounoike</u>, Itami-shi. <u>Hvougo</u>, <u>Japan</u>; <u>Takenaka Corp.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1-13</u>. <u>Honmachi 4-chome</u>, <u>Chuo-ku</u>, <u>Osaka-shi</u>, <u>Osaka</u>, <u>Japan</u>; and <u>Yagi Antenna Co... Ltd.</u>, a corporation organized under the laws of <u>Japan</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>1-6-10</u>. <u>Uchi-Kanda</u>. <u>Chivoda-ku</u>, <u>Tokvo</u>, <u>Japan</u> (herein called ASSIGNEEs) each wish to acquire one third (1/3) of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent application and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, THE UNDERSIGNED hereby sell, assign and transfer to each of the ASSIGNEEs, its successors and assigns, one third (1/3) of the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the said application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEEs of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEEs, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby agree that the UNDERSIGNED, their executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver (without charge but at the expense of the ASSIGNEEs) any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said ASSIGNEEs, its successors and representatives all facts known to the UNDERSIGNED relating to said invention and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable to vest the ASSIGNEEs, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be. THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEEs, its successors and assigns that no

THE UNDERSIGNED represent and agree with said ASSIGNEEs, its successors and assigns that no assignment grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, THE UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set their hands on the dates indicated below.

Each inventor must sign & date

ſ

ł Note: No legalization or

<u>Joshio Jeuno</u> Signature

<u>Masao Micous</u>

<u>Marunobu</u> Yoshida Signature

Mateyasu Togoshi Signature <u>Henichi Hyodo</u> Signature

Oct. 14, 1998 Date

1998 Oct. 14, Date

1998 <u>Oct. 14,</u> Date

Oct. 14. Date 1998

Oct. 14, 1998 Date

RECORDED: 01/25/1999